

SC No.585/17
FIR No.339/17
PS: Ambedkar Nagar
State Vs. Mantosh etc.

29.01.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All accused produced from JC except accused Vijay,
who is present on bail.
Sh. Kunwar CM Khan, counsel for accused Shiv Raj
Naidu, Kanak Ratnam and Ajay
Sh. Aman Usman, counsel for accused Ajay @ Karan,
Shera @ Pawan and Bala
Sh. Ravinder Tiwary, counsel for accused Singa Ram,
Mantosh and Vijay.

Vakalatnama filed by Sh. Kunwar CM Khan and Sh.
Aman Usman advocates today. Same are taken on record. Date
is also requested by the counsels saying that they have been
engaged recently in the matter and not gone through the case
file.

In view of the request one more opportunity is given
to the accused persons for addressing arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on **01.03.2018**.

An application for release of case property on
supardari moved on behalf of applicant/accused Vijay alongwith
RC of the Scooty is also pending for today. As per reply to this
application called from the IO, IO has no objection for release of
said Scooty to the rightful owner. Applicant has brought the
original RC of said scooty in his name.

In view of facts and circumstances of the case, the
vehicle bearing Regn. No. **DL 3S DR 8621 Honda**
Motorcycle/Scooter is ordered to be released to the applicant

upon filing of superdaginama in the sum of Rs.**40,000/-** to the satisfaction of the SHO/IO concerned. This order is however subject to the condition that the superdar shall not dispose off the vehicle in any manner without permission of the court and shall produce the same as and when directed by the court.

This order is also subject to the condition that before the release of vehicle the SHO/Investigating Officer shall obtain its photographs from all angles including its Chasis Number and Engine Number and place the same on record alongwith its negative.

Copy of this order be given Dasti.

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/ 29.01.2018