

SC No.585/2017
State Vs.Mantosh
FIR No.339/2017
PS. Ambedkar Nagar

18.05.2018

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Counsel for the complainant
Counsels for all the accused
Accused Vijay present on bail
All remaining accused produced from JC

Accused Vijay is opposing the charge for all the offences.

Counsels for remaining accused persons except for accused Shiv Raj @ Sulli and Singharam says that they are conceding to the charge for all the offences except for the offence u/s 120B IPC and 149 IPC.

Today written submissions has been submitted by accused Vijay and accused no.3,4 and 5.

Now put up for order on charge on **25.05.2018 at 2pm.**

(Sunena Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-03(S)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/18.05.2018